AutoPin Compact:autopinact_CAP  2/13/07  3:36 AM  Page ii
Automotive Pin-Act: Table of Contents
Standard Pin-Act Cylinder Pg. 2
1
Automotive Pin-Act
APA-25-25-A-SHD
Product Overview................................................................................................... pg. 2
How to Order:
1-1/2”, 2-1/2”, 4” Bore Pin-Act.................................................................................... pg. 3
Automotive Pin-Act
1-1/2” Bore Pin-Act...................................................................................................... pg. 4
2-1/2” Bore Pin-Act...................................................................................................... pg. 5
4” Bore Pin-Act............................................................................................................. pg. 6
Off-set Pin Deflection.............................................................................................. pg. 7
Side-by-Side Pin-Act................................................................................................pg. 7
Notes..........................................................................................................................pg. 8
AutoPin Compact:autopinact_CAP  2/13/07  3:36 AM  Page 1
Product Overview
Stainless Steel Shroud
NFPA
Interchangeable
Air Cylinder
Metallic Rod Scraper
Titanium Nitride plated steel
square ram for pin mounting
Cylindicator ready
on nine surfaces
High strength aluminum
Mounting/Bearing Block
with dowel pin locators
Just imagine… How Answer Engineering can work for you!
Automotive Pin-Act:
• NFPA standard cylinders - cylindicator ready.
• Shrouds - Stainless Steel shrouds are available as an option to help prevent contaminant
build up in machining and welding applications.
• Rap - the rap coupler feature allows the cylinder to begin to move prior to the ram. This
results in an impact as the coupler reaches its limit of travel. This impact can be beneficial if
the potential of a binding condition exists. The units can be ordered without the rap feature.
NOTE: The rap feature reduces the nominal stroke of the APA 15 and APA 25 by 2mm and the APA 40 by 3mm
(cylinder stroke accuracy is +/- 0,5mm).
• Metallic Rod Scraper - Standard
• Pin-Act Mounting
– Using SHCS - 6 locations are provided on the Mounting/Bearing Block.
– 6 threaded holes are provided on the underside of the Mounting/Bearing Block.
– 2 Dowel Locators are provided.
• Ram Mounting
– Standard NAAMS hole pattern.
– 11mm thru holes can be tapped and fitted with thread inserts (M10X1,5 by 25mm Dp.).
• Repeatability - within +/-.002" [0,05mm] stroke to stroke is possible.
• Deflection - (See page 7).
• Wear - Variance in position over time. Wear at full extension and maximum load at 1 million
cycles .002" [0,05mm] stroke to stroke is possible.
NAAMS
2
APA-25-25-A-SHD
AutoPin Compact:autopinact_CAP  2/13/07  3:37 AM  Page 2
How to Order: 4” Bore
Model Bore Stroke Design Options
(Millimeters) Code
40APA 25
50
75
100
A NR* (No Rap)
SHD (Shroud)
- - - -
* RAP Adapter Standard (RAP reduces stroke by 3mm)
How to Order:  1-1/2” Bore
Model Bore Stroke Design Options
(Millimeters) Code
15APA 25
50
A NR* (No Rap)
S9 (Pos. 9 Switch Spacer)
SHD  (Shroud)
- - - -
*RAP Adapter Standard (RAP reduces stroke by 2mm)
How to Order:  2-1/2” Bore
Model Bore Stroke Design Options
(Millimeters) Code
25APA 25
50
75
A NR* (No Rap)
S9 (Pos. 9 Switch Spacer)
SHD (Shroud)
- - - -
*RAP Adapter Standard (RAP reduces stroke by 2mm)
3
AutoPin Compact:autopinact_CAP  2/13/07  3:37 AM  Page 3
1-1/2” Bore Automotive Pin-Act
4
4.606 [117mm]
4.016 [102mm]
3.425 [87mm]
2.835 [72mm]
.000 [0mm]
ø.43 [11,0mm] THRU
2 PLCS
ø.315 [8,0mm] THRU
2 PLCS
ø.315 [8,0mm] DOWEL
2 PLCS
M8 X 1.25 TAP
ø.441 [11,2mm] C'BORE
X .25 [6,0mm] DP
THRU FOR M6
OR 1/4 SHCS 6 PLCS
5.000 [127mm]
2.498 [63mm]
1.890 [48mm]
.984 [25mm]
.000 [0mm]
.984 [25mm]
2.953 [75mm]
3.937 [100mm]
5.058 [128,5mm]
5.433 [138,0mm]
3/8 NPT PORT
OR SWITCH MOUNT
(TWO SPACERS FOR SWITCH
MOUNTING INCLUDED)
6.277 [159,4mm]
1.181 [30mm]
1.024 [26mm]
.787 [20mm]
.472 [12mm]
.313 [8mm]
.000 [0mm]
2.
28